CONTACT US AT...

PO Box 474 East Troy, WI 53120

EMAIL: gfwcofeasttroy5@ gmail.com

CHECK US OUT ON FACEBOOK:
Woman's Club of East Troy

ONLINE: gfwc.org

GFWC has provided support to:

Adult Further Education

Scholarship

East Troy Fire and Rescue

Troy Center Fire and Rescue

American Legion Post 188

East Troy High School Service Award

East Troy High School Scholarships

Local Animal Shelters

East Troy Community Center

East Troy Community Band

East Troy High School Choir

East Troy Area Community Fund

East Troy Music Boosters

East Troy Life Skills

East Troy Public Library

New Beginnings APFV

Other local organizations including Meals on Wheels, Chamber of Commerce, Blood Bank, and School Volunteers

GFWC Woman's Club of East Troy

est. 1946

Volunteering in our community!



SERVICE ENRICHMENT FRIENDSHIP

GFWC-WI is a statewide volunteer organization which promotes individual growth and provides education and training to enrich the quality of life worldwide.



A CENTURY OF GFWC ACCOMPLISHMENTS

2010 Created Signature Project "Domestic Violence Awareness" nationwide.

2008 Established Emergency Medical Services for Children (EMSC) in WI

2002 Launched "Count 10 for Kids".

1994 Initiated the "Safety for Older Americans".

1988 Instituted the "Youth Suicide Prevention" program.

1958 Supported equal pay for equal work.

1938 Supported the first child labor law.

1868 Origin of Federation

See gfwc.org for complete history

Come join us for monthly meetings at local restaurants the second Thursday of each month.

WHAT WE DO

GFWC members understand that there is no single issue and no single solution. GFWC is distinguished from other nonprofit organizations in that clubs have freedom to shape programs and projects that suit local communities and interests, while benefitting from the expertise and support at district, state, regional and national levels.

Whether aiming for the passage of a Congressional bill to prevent violence against women or mentoring at-risk girls at elementary school, we are proactive, determined, visionary volunteers with a national voice and local passion.

GFWC is responsible for the establishment of 75 percent of America's public libraries.

UNITY IN DIVERSITY

Our motto emphasizes our ability to use the diversity of our backgrounds to work toward a unified vision and purpose of enhancing our lives and the lives of those around us. Our members hold a wealth of resources in terms of interest, knowledge, and experience. Our programs provide projects, ideas, and opportunities spanning a wide range of issues. Our impact is local, and our reach is global. GFWC's motto sets the tone for the flexibility that has enabled us to grow and adapt to the changing lifestyles and concerns of women through more than a century of volunteer work.

